Central Jersey Code Officials Association — Founded 1981

James Stewart
Anthony Cermele
William Bennett*
Thomas Millar
Fred Yaede

Fred Battisti*
Ronald Estepp
Paul Leary*
Donald Turner
Martin Vogt
Robert Van Cauwenberg

* Deceased

Past Presidents

1981-1982
1983-1984
1985-1986
1987-1988
1989-1990
1991-1992
1993-1994
1995-1996
1997-1998
1999-2000
2001-2002

Robert Corby

Chuck Belmont*
Domenick Cardarelli
Scott McCormick
Michael Rodgers

Lisa LaRue

Michael Rodgers
Richard Soltis
Randolph Bannerman
Frank Oliveti

2003-2004
2005-2006
2007-2008
2009-2010
2011-2012
2013-2013
2014-2014
2015-2016
2017-2018
2019-2021



